rSERIES SIZE CHART
SUPERIOR PROTECTION
SKB rSeries cases are built with superior rotationally molded strength and ergonomic design, and feature an impenetrable, yet lightweight
LLDPE shell for maximum impact resistance to withstand levels of punishment in excess of all ATA and military shipping specifications
MIL-STD-810.
www.skbcases.com	 01/23	 434 W Levers Place, Orange, CA 92867 �| 714.637.1252	 ©2023 SKB Corporation
MODEL NUMBER KEY
3R2217-10B
Color (Black)
Interior Total Depth
Interior Length/Width
Roto Series
Cases described below are in-stock items offered in black.
Check skbcases.com for our complete lineup of case styles, sizes,
customization options, and more to suit every project need.
MODEL # INTERIOR (L x W x H) LID DEPTH BASE DEPTH
3R1919-14 19" x 19" x 14.57" 3.19 11.38" X X
3R2016-17 20.5" x 16.46" x 17.73" 2.63" 15"
3R2216-15 22.19 x 16.25" x 15.13" 3.13" 12"
3R2217-10 22" x 17" x 10.5" 3.13" 7.37" X X
3R2222-12 22" x 22" x 12.13" 3.13" 9" X X
3R2222-20 22" x 22" x 20.07" 3.57" 16.5" X X X X
3R2423-17 24" x 23" x 17.23" 3.75" 13.48" X X
3R2424-24 24.38" x 24.31" x 23.86" 3.32" 20.42" X X X X
3R2523-26 25.75" x 23.25" x 26.5" 3" 23.5"
3R2621-10 26.32" x 21.25" x 10.03" 1.81" 8" X
3R2727-13 27.25" x 27.25" x 13" 3" 10" X
3R2727-18 27" x 27" x 18" 3.63" 14.37" X X X
3R2727-27 27" x 27" x 27" 3.63" 23.37" X X X
3R2817-10 29" x 17.75" x 10.75" 2.12" 8.63" X X
3R3025-15 30.24" x 25.24" x 15.25" 3.88" 11.37" X X
3R3214-15 32" x 14.5" x 16.3" 3.64" 12.66" X X
3R3221-7 31.88" x 21" x 7.13" 2.25" 4.88" X X
3R3426-19 34.25" x 26.25" x 19" 2.75" 16.25" X
3R3517-14 35.5" x 17" x 14.5" 3" 11.5" X
3R3620-24 36.25" x 20.63" x 24.02" 3.88" 20" X
3R3633-9 36" x 33" x 9" 3" 6" X
PH/WH EDGE
WHEELS
OPTIONAL KITS
CASTER
KIT
FORKLIFT
RISER KIT
CUBED
FOAM
LAYERED
FOAM
STANDARD
HARDWARE
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• ���Conforms to MIL-SPEC-810G
• �UV, solvent, corrosion, and fungus resistant
• �Automatic ambient pressure equalization valve
• �Gasket-sealed, waterproof and dust-tight construction
• �Comfortable, spring-loaded, rubber over-molded handles
• �Rust-resistant powder coated stainless steel hardware pins
rSERIES SIZE CHART
3R3722-20 37.5" x 22.25" x 20" 2.62" 17.38" X
3R3821-7 38.5" x 21.25" x 7.05" 2.15" 4.9" X X X X
3R3834-23 38.87" x 34.75" x 22.97" 4.81" 18.06" X
3R4024-18 40.25" x 24.25" x 18" 3.5" 14.5" X X X X
3R4024-24 40.06" x 24.13" x 24.26" 3.76" 20.5" X X X X
3R4035-5 39.7" x 35.6" x 5.25" 2.3" 2.95"
3R4222-14 41.75" x 22" x 14.86" 7.88" 6.98" X X
3R4222-14W 41.75" x 22" x 14.86" 7.88" 6.98" X
3R4222-15 42" x 22" x 14.93" 3.45" 11.48" X X
3R4222-15W 42" x 22" x 14.93" 3.45" 11.48" X
3R4222-24 42" x 22" x 24" 3.4" 20.6" X X
3R4222-24W 42" x 22" x 23.93" 3.38" 20.33" X
3R4238-20 42.25" x 38.25" x 20.25" 3" 17.25" X
3R4416-24 44.38" x 16.63" x 24.04" 3.88" 20.06" X
3R4417-8 44" x 17" x 8" 3" 5" X
3R4436-24 44.38" x 36.25" x 24.05" 3.88" 20" X
3R4436-36 44.38" x 36.19" x 35.97" 3.88" 32" X
3R4530-24 45" x 30" x 24" 4" 20" X X X X
3R4714-10 48.13" x 14.88" x 10.47" 5.12" 5.25" X
3R4824-18 48" x 24" x 18" 3" 15" X
3R4909-5 49" x 9" x 5.75" 2.375" 3.375"
3R5020-14 50.5" x 20.31" x 13.88" 2.69" 11" X X
3R5030-24 49.38" x 30" x 24" 5" 20" X X X X
3R5123-21 51.5" x 23.5" x 21.5" 10.75” 10.75" X
3R5212-7 52" x 12" x 8" 3" 5" X
3R5530-20 55.25" x 30.25" x 20" 3" 17" X
3R6029-31 60" x 29" x 31.3" 22.3" 9" X
3R6029-40 60.75" x 29.25" x 40" 31" 9" X
3R6218-10 63.5" x 18.5" x 10" 3" 7" X
3R6223-10 62" x 23" x 10" 3" 7" X
3R6416-8 65.13" x 16.75" x 8.08" 2.06" 5.95" X
3R6820-20 68" x 20" x 20.5" 3.5" 17" X
3R7408-8 74" x 8" x 8" 2.5" 5.5" X
3R7532-27 75" x 32.5" x 27.55" 19.3" 8.25" X
3R8608-8 86" x 8" x 8" 1.9" 6.1" X
MODEL # ACCESSORIES OPTION ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION
1SKB-PDL TSA Accepted Padlock 2pk of TSA fixed-shackle padlocks
1SKB-PDL-C TSA Accepted Cable Lock 2pk of TSA cable-shackle padlocks
3R-FLRK Forklift Riser Kit Risers bolt onto all 3R cases without standard wheels providing 4” clearance
3R-WK12 rSeries Edge Wheel Kit Two wheels and hardware to convert any 3R case w/o standard wheels
3SKB-CAST1 rSeries Caster Kit Caster plate and wheel kit for 3R cases not equipped with a pull handle or wheels
3SKB-SLP Shipping Label Plate 12” x 7” aluminum mounted label and installation kit
MODEL # INTERIOR (L x W x H) LID DEPTH BASE DEPTH PH/WH EDGE
WHEELS
OPTIONAL KITS
CASTER
KIT
FORKLIFT
RISER KIT
CUBED
FOAM
LAYERED
FOAM
STANDARD
HARDWARE